

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendant

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

24.07.2017

**I.A.No. 8221/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC on behalf of plaintiff to
bring additional documents on record**

Issue notice of this IA to the defendants through counsel on filing of
PF, returnable for **15th September, 2017**.

Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings and arguments on this IA on **15th
September, 2017**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 24, 2017/nk