

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Saxena and Ms. Shreya
Mehta, Advocates.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-
1 to 4

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

I.A.No. 8221/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 states that a copy of the application has not yet been supplied to it. Let the same be supplied within two days against proper receipt.

Defendant no. 5 & 6 are unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to defendant no. 5 & 6 by all modes returnable for **23rd January, 2018.**

Let reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of service qua proposed defendant no. 5 and for completion of pleadings on this IA on **23rd January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017/nk