

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**
KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1 to 4
Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.01.2018**

IA NO.8221/2017 u/O VII R 14 CPC moved by plaintiff

Copy of the present IA have been supplied to learned counsels for defendant no.1 to 4 and 6 today in the court. Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for un-served defendants through counsel on filing of PF for next date of hearing.

Reply be filed within four weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings and consideration on this IA on 06.04.2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2018/ab