

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**
KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Mehta, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1
to 4
Ms. Puja Agarwal, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
06.04.2018

I.A.No. 8227/2017 under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by the plaintiff

Counsels appearing for defendant no.1 to 4 and for defendant no.6 state that they do not wish to file reply to the above application.

Counsel appearing for plaintiff states that the matter is at the stage of cross-examination of plaintiff's witnesses. It is stated that the plaintiff by way of the present application seeks to place on record the document being EPS-RFA tracing report in original, photocopy of which was already filed along with the list of documents with the plaint.

By way of present application, the plaintiff only seeks place on record the original of the said document being EPS-RFA tracing report. The said document was exhibited as Ex.PW1/23 at the stage of exhibition of

documents. By way of the present application, the plaintiff only wishes to file the said document in original.

In view of the fact that the photocopy of the said document is already on record and copy thereof was supplied to counsel for the defendant at the initial stage itself, no prejudice shall be caused to the defendant, if the original of the said document is taken on record.

The application accordingly stands disposed of as allowed.

CS(OS) 1272/2008

List the matter for awaiting report from the learned Local Commissioner on **17th July, 2018**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 06, 2018/tp