

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**
KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Divya Joshi, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Vibhor Garg & Mr. Tushar
Gupta, Advs. for D-6

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute
stenographer is available/provided.**

It is submitted that recording of evidence is still going on before the Learned Local Commissioner and the matter is next listed before the learned Local Commissioner for recording of evidence on 30th April, 2019.

At joint request, re-notify the matter awaiting report of Learned Local Commissioner on **5th August, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 03, 2019