

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Udit Grover, Adv. for D- 1-5

Mr.Sudhanshu Madan, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.03.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

1. This matter is listed for PE.
2. No PW is present. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff either.
3. Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **3rd June 2021**.

MARCH 5, 2021/as/ab

JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)