



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1272/2008

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Mr. Vasuh
Mishra, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

1. It is stated that the evidence is still going on before the Joint Registrar.
2. List in Court after the evidence is complete.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any