



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1272/2008

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv. (appeared
through VC), Mr. Raghav Bahl
& Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Advs. for
D-1 to 5.
Mr. Parinay Gupta, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.04.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-2.
PW-2 is present.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 5 seeks
adjournment on the ground that he could not contact the
concerned Doctor for the purpose of cross-examination
of PW-2. Strongly opposed. Heard. Adjournment is
granted subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to PW2
on the next date of hearing.
3. At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-
examination of PW-2 on **11th July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any