



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Anupam Srivastava,**
Adv.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv. For**
D-1 to D-5
Mr. Sumit Kumar Mishra,
Adv. for D-6 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER
11.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. No witness is present. At joint request matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on 02.09.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any