



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORSPlaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Anupam Srivastava**
and Mr. Sarita Pandey,
Advs.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORSDefendants
Through: **Mr. Rohit Puri and Mr.**
Georgey. V., Advs. for D-
1 to D-5
Mr. Pariny Gupta, Adv.
for D-6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
02.09.2024

1. The matter is at the stage of PE. Previous cost paid by defendant nos. 1 to 5 to plaintiff no. 2.
2. The witness/PW2 Mr. Rajesh Kapoor is present. It is already 1.27 pm. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 5 submits that he has matters listed before the Hon'ble Court in post lunch session, so he will not be able to attend the proceedings in post lunch session. At request of learned counsel for defendant nos.1 to 5, matter is adjourned.
3. Cross-examination of PW2 shall be positively conducted on the next date, failing which a cost of Rs. 8,000/- will be imposed.
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW2



on 04.11.2024 at 12.30 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any