



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava
and Mr. Dhairya Gupta,
Advs. along with PW2 Mr.
Rajesh Kapoor,

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri, Ms.
Pragya Puri and Mr.
Aditya Awasthi, Advs. for
D-1 to 5
Mr. Sumit Kumar Mishra,
Advs. for D-6

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

%

ORDER
04.11.2024

Proceedings from 12.55 pm to
1.30 pm
Evidence recorded from 1.00
pm to 1.24 pm
Number of pages 1

1. The witness/PW2 Mr. Rajesh Kapoor is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred and in post-lunch session, learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 5 has another matter listed in Saket Court.



2. Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of PW2 on 10.02.2025 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 4, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any