



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Vasuh Misra, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv. for**
D1 to D5 (through VC)
Mr. Parinay Gupta, Adv.
for D-6 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter is listed for cross examination of PW2. The witness is not present today. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel has been designated as a Senior Advocate. At his request, matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of PW2 on 06.05.2025 at 02.00 pm.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any