



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**
KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dhairya Gupta,
Advocate along with Mr.
Rajesh Kapoor/PW2 in
person.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhinav Tyagi,
Advocate for D1 to D5.
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Mr.
Sumit Kr Mishra and Mr.
Lakhvinder Singh,
Advocates for D6.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.10.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 13.11.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/anj