



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**  
**KARAN KAPOOR & ORS**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dharya Gupta,  
Advocate.

versus

**DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri, Advocate  
for D1 to D5.  
Mr. Tushar Gupta, Mr.  
Sumit Kr Mishra and Mr.  
Lakhvinder Singh,  
Advocates for D6.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK**  
**DABAS (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**13.11.2025**

**Proceedings from 12:22 PM to**  
**01:22 PM**

**Evidence recorded from 12:25**  
**PM to 01:20 PM**

**Number of pages:4**

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.
2. PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor is also present for his further cross-examination.
3. PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor further cross-examined in part.
4. Remaining cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor is deferred for the reasons mentioned in



deposition sheet.

5. Re-notify on 10.02.2026 for remaining cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2025/anj**