



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1272/2008**

KARAN KAPOOR & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sowmya
Bhattacharjee, Advocate.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Georgey V Mathew,
Advocate for D1 to D5.
Mr. Tushar Gupta and Mr.
Lakhvinder Singh,
Advocates for D6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.
2. PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor is not present today and is stated to be unwell.
3. Counsel for plaintiffs seeks adjournment.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 19.05.2026 for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/anj