



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1272/2008

KARAN KAPOOR & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dhairya Gupta, Adv. with
PW2 in person.

versus

DEVKI DEVI FOUNDATION & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Puri & Mr. Aditya
Awasthi, Advs. for D1 to D5.
Mr. Tushar Gupta & Mr.
Lakhvinder Singh, Advs. for D6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

Proceeding-12:24 p.m. to 1:05 p.m.

Evidence-12:25 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Pages-3

CS(OS) 1272/2008

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.
2. PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor further cross-examined in part.
3. Further cross-examination of PW2 is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
4. Re-notify on 17.09.2026 for purpose fixed i.e. further cross-examination of PW2/Mr. Rajesh Kapoor.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/ab